ITEM NO.16+40+41 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14927/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2021 in WA No. 281/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMIMUNNISA Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

ITEM NO.40

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15291/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2021 in WA No. 345/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 16 I.E SLP(C) No. 14927/2021])

WITH

ITEM NO.41

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15117/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2021 in WA No. 349/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 16 I.E SLP(C) No. 14927/2021])

Date: 27-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners points out that in these cases there is no recovery of what has been paid. He would further submit that the financial stakes involved is such that per person the amount would be in the region of Rs. 20 to 25 lakhs.

Issue notice.

Petitioners to take out notice by dasti service as well on the respondents.

There will be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and final order passed by the High Court till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 18.10.2021.

<u>Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15291/2021 and Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15117/2021</u>

Issue notice.

Petitioners to take out notice by Dasti service as well.

There will be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and final order passed by the High Court till the next date of hearing.

Tag with Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14927/2021.

3

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**