

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14927/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2021
in WA No. 281/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru)

**THE KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION
CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMIMUNNISA

Respondent(s)

WITH

**SLP(C) No. 15291/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R)**

**SLP(C) No. 15117/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R)**

Date : 21-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters after a month.

**Interim order will continue till the next date of
hearing.**

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**